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Events Table

Date of
Event

1/7/2008

1/16/2008
1/16/2008
1/17/2008

1/18/2008
1/23/2008
1/24/2008

1/26/2008
1/26/2008

2/8/2008
2/14/2008

2/20/2008

2/25/2008

3/9/2008
3/11/2008

4/8/2008

4/8/2008
5/22/2008

6/17/2008
7/18/2008
7/25/2008

7/27/2008
8/14/2008
8/21/2008
9/18/2008
10/8/2008
10/13/2008
10/15/2008
10/21/2008
10/22/2008
10/23/2008
10/29/2008

11/7/2008
11/19/2008

6/10/2009
1/22/2009

Event Name

Keystone Farm Show

The Practical Tools and Solutions for
Sustaining Family Farms Conference —
SSAWG

Midwest Organic Conference

2008 Minnesota Organic Conference

Visit to Bill Mason's Farm with PSU
students

Ecological Farming Association

NOFA - NY

Northeast Organic Farming Association of
New York, Inc. - NOFA NY

NOFA - NJ

PASA - Conference

Keep Farming First & Farm Show
Midwest Organic & Sustainable Education
Service and Organic Research Symposium
Maryland Organic Grain and Forage
Workshop

Korea IFOAM/ISOFAR Conference

MD Organic Grain and Forage Workshop
University of Pennsylvania - Regenerating
Agriculture as a basis for Sustainable
Agriculture - invited guest lecturer

NRCS Cover Crop Field Day

Maryland Field Day

IFOAM Organic World Congress
Conference

Rodale Institute Field Day

NCSU Organic Grain Tour

Soil and Water Conservation Society 2008
annual conf.

Mahlon Clements visit

Blue River Dealer Field Day

MOFGA Conference

Organic Farmers of Maui

SunBelt Ag Expo

Society of Environmental Journalists
National FFA Convention

Keystone Crops & Soils Conference

Bill Mason's Field Day

Carolina Farm Stewardship Conference
Tilth Producers of Washington State —
Conference

PSU - Organic Seminar Series

Greenstart and University of New Hampshire - Roller Crimper

Presentation
NOFA-NY 2009 Conference

City
York

Louisville
Urbana
St. Cloud

Queen Anne
Watsonville

Saratoga Springs

Saratoga

New Brunswick

State College
Malvern

La Crosse

Libertytown

Seoul
Centerville

Philadelphia

Grantville
Queen Anne

Modena
Kutztown
Kutztown

Tucson
Morristown
Ames

Unity

Maui
Moultrie
Roanoke
Indianapolis
Grantville
Queen Anne
Anderson

Bellingham
State College

State
PA

KY
IL
MN

MD
CA

New York

NY
NJ
PA
PA

Wi

MD

MD

PA

PA
MD

PA
PA

AZ
NY
IOWA
Maine
HA
GA
VA
IN
PA
PA
SC

WA
PA

NH
NY

Audience Size

100

100

1000
90

6
2000
100

1200
500
1900

100
2000

50
400

50

26

140

400
140
39

70
12
100
100
225
150,000
800
53,000
120
150
70

500
30

60



Date of
Event
12/2/2008
1/5/2009
1/9/2009
1/22/2009
1/11/2009

1/31/2009
1/24/2009

1/16/2009
1/20/2009
1/28/2009
1/27/2009
3/13/2009
3/5/2009

3/1/2009

2/25/2009

10/14/2009

3/5/2009
3/27/2009
3/7/2009
3/19/2009
3/19/2009
7/13/2009

4/1/2009
4/7/2009
3/27/2009

4/15/2010

7/12/2009
5/21/2009
11/12/2009
8/16/2009
5/30/2009
6/16/2009
5/20/2009
8/14/2009
8/24/2009
12/3/2009
9/30/2009
10/28/2009
1/21/2010
11/4/2009
10/27/2009

Event Name City
PSU Meeting
Keystone Farm Show
2009 Potter County Crops and Planting Clinic
NOFA-NY - 27th Organic Farming and Gardening Conference
Al Gore Meeting
NOFA NJ - Greener Fields, Greener Pastures: The Way Forward
Conference
Natural Agriculture Meeting
Chesapeake Alliance for Sustainable Agriculture - Future Harvest
Conference
29th Annual Ecological Farming Conference
Dairy Marketing Services -
Terrestrial Carbon Workshop
Brandeis University Speaking Engagement
Organic Crop Production and Fee Workshop
Northeast Pasture Consortium

Midwest Organic & Sustainable Education Service - MOSES -
Conference

10th Annual Cornell-Gladstone-Hanlon-Kaufmann Lecture on
Environmental Education and Communication

Organic Expo - Organic Center Meeting - Organic Trade
Association Meeting Trip

Penn State Department of Entomology - Advisory Board Meeting
New Jersey Land Conservation Rally

Georgia Organics Annual Conference

Ag Revolution March Conference

IOP Grant - Field Day - North Dakota State University

2009 Sustainable Landscapes Conference - Milton Hershey
School

Cover Crop Field Walk

USA Today interview

2010 American Society for Quality, Lehigh Valley - section 0500
Speaking Engagement

SANREM Sponsored Symposium - 2009 Soil and Water
Conservation Society International Meeting

The Pennsylvania State Technical Committee Meeting
Montana Organic Farming Association

Go...Organic 2009 Symposium

Iroquois Farm - Field Day

All Things Organic

Organic Matters Summit

Michigan State University — Seminar

CROPP Coop/Organic Valley Northeast Regional Pool
ACRES Conference

Climate & Agriculture Summit Meeting and Development calls
Steve Groff Field Day

Southern SAWG Conference

Our Sustainable Future Conference

No-Till Organic Vegetable Production In Western Washington

State
PA
PA
PA
NY
NY

NJ
CA

MD

CA

PA

DC

MA

Pa
West Virginia

Wi
NY

CA
PA
NJ
GA
DC
ND

PA
PA

PA

MlI
PA
MO

NY
IL
NY
Ml
PA
MN
CA
PA
TN
CA
WA

Audience Size

84
180

80

60
300
40

41
100

295

400

25
25
100

200

50

40

800
40

12
1200
20
117

300

200
600

80



Date of
Event

12/8/2009
1/17/2009
12/4/2009
1/12/2010
4/9/2010

1/11/2010
2/6/2010
1/30/2010
2/3/2010
2/4/2010
3/3/2010
3/9/2010
4/8/2010
3/4/2010

3/9/2010

Event Name City

USDA-ARS Meeting

2010 Ag Days - Manitoba Canada

Sustainable Agriculture Conference

PA Farm Show

Greening the Community Conference

NAEW/Coshocton - ARS/USDA; Rattan Lal, Ohio State
University

Healthy Soils, Healthy Food - CCOF Education Conference
NOFA NJ

NeSARM Meeting

PCO Meeting

New York Restoration Project Training

5th Annual Organic Grain & Hay Production Meeting

Penn State Ag Council Meeting Panel

Penn Future Legislative Retreat

New Jersey Association of Conservation District's - Soil Health
Conference

State

MD
Manitoba
NC
PA
OH

OH
CA
NJ
PA
PA
NY
MD
PA
PA

NJ

Audience Size

350

300
40

55
50
100
40

250



