## Rodale Institute LNE06-244 Events Table

Date of Event	Event Name	City	State	Audience Size
1/7/2008	Keystone Farm Show	York	PA	100
1/7/2000	The Practical Tools and Solutions for	TOIK	1 A	
	Sustaining Family Farms Conference –			100
1/16/2008	SSAWG	Louisville	KY	100
1/16/2008	Midwest Organic Conference	Urbana	IL	1000
1/17/2008	2008 Minnesota Organic Conference	St. Cloud	MN	90
	Visit to Bill Mason's Farm with PSU			
1/18/2008	students	Queen Anne	MD	6
1/23/2008	Ecological Farming Association	Watsonville	CA	2000
1/24/2008	NOFA – NY	Saratoga Springs	New York	100
	Northeast Organic Farming Association of			
1/26/2008	New York, Inc NOFA NY	Saratoga	NY	1200
1/26/2008	NOFA – NJ	New Brunswick	NJ	500
2/8/2008	PASA – Conference	State College	PA	1900
2/14/2008	Keep Farming First & Farm Show	Malvern	PA	100
	Midwest Organic & Sustainable Education			
2/20/2008	Service and Organic Research Symposium	La Crosse	WI	2000
	Maryland Organic Grain and Forage			
2/25/2008	Workshop	Libertytown	MD	50
3/9/2008	Korea IFOAM/ISOFAR Conference	Seoul		400
3/11/2008	MD Organic Grain and Forage Workshop	Centerville	MD	50
	University of Pennsylvania - Regenerating			
4 (0 (0 0 0 0	Agriculture as a basis for Sustainable	~	<b>-</b> .	
4/8/2008	Agriculture - invited guest lecturer	Philadelphia	PA	26
4/8/2008	NRCS Cover Crop Field Day	Grantville	PA	
5/22/2008	Maryland Field Day	Queen Anne	MD	140
	IFOAM Organic World Congress			400
6/17/2008	Conference	Modena	<b>D</b> .	400
7/18/2008	Rodale Institute Field Day	Kutztown	PA	140
7/25/2008	NCSU Organic Grain Tour	Kutztown	PA	39
7/27/2000	Soil and Water Conservation Society 2008	Т	A 77	70
7/27/2008 8/14/2008	annual conf. Mahlon Clements visit	Tucson Morristown	AZ NY	70 12
8/21/2008	Blue River Dealer Field Day	Ames	IOWA	100
9/18/2008	MOFGA Conference	Unity	Maine	100
10/8/2008	Organic Farmers of Maui	Maui	HA	225
10/13/2008	SunBelt Ag Expo	Moultrie	GA	150,000
10/15/2008	Society of Environmental Journalists	Roanoke	VA	800
10/21/2008	National FFA Convention	Indianapolis	IN	53,000
10/22/2008	Keystone Crops & Soils Conference	Grantville	PA	120
10/23/2008	Bill Mason's Field Day	Queen Anne	PA	150
10/29/2008	Carolina Farm Stewardship Conference	Anderson	SC	70
	Tilth Producers of Washington State –			
11/7/2008	Conference	Bellingham	WA	500
11/19/2008	PSU - Organic Seminar Series	State College	PA	30
	Greenstart and University of New Hampshire	e - Roller Crimper		
6/10/2009	Presentation		NH	60
1/22/2009	NOFA-NY 2009 Conference		NY	

Date of			Audience Size
Event	Event Name City	State	
12/2/2008	PSU Meeting	PA	
1/5/2009	Keystone Farm Show	PA	0.4
1/9/2009	2009 Potter County Crops and Planting Clinic	PA	84
1/22/2009	NOFA-NY - 27th Organic Farming and Gardening Conference	NY	180
1/11/2009	Al Gore Meeting	NY	
1/21/2000	NOFA NJ - Greener Fields, Greener Pastures: The Way Forward	NII	90
1/31/2009	Conference	NJ	80
1/24/2009	Natural Agriculture Meeting Chesapeake Alliance for Sustainable Agriculture - Future Harvest	CA	
1/16/2009	Conference	MD	60
1/20/2009	29th Annual Ecological Farming Conference	CA	300
1/28/2009	Dairy Marketing Services -	PA	40
1/27/2009	Terrestrial Carbon Workshop	DC	
3/13/2009	Brandeis University Speaking Engagement	MA	41
3/5/2009	Organic Crop Production and Fee Workshop	Pa	100
3/1/2009	Northeast Pasture Consortium	West Virginia	100
3/1/2009	Northeast I asture Consortium	west viigilia	
	Midwest Organic & Sustainable Education Service - MOSES –		295
2/25/2009	Conference	WI	2)3
2, 20, 2009	10th Annual Cornell-Gladstone-Hanlon-Kaufmann Lecture on	,,,_	
10/14/2009	Environmental Education and Communication	NY	400
	Organic Expo - Organic Center Meeting - Organic Trade		
3/5/2009	Association Meeting Trip	CA	
3/27/2009	Penn State Department of Entomology - Advisory Board Meeting	PA	25
3/7/2009	New Jersey Land Conservation Rally	NJ	25
3/19/2009	Georgia Organics Annual Conference	GA	100
3/19/2009	Ag Revolution March Conference	DC	
7/13/2009	IOP Grant - Field Day - North Dakota State University	ND	200
	2009 Sustainable Landscapes Conference - Milton Hershey		
4/1/2009	School	PA	50
4/7/2009	Cover Crop Field Walk	PA	
3/27/2009	USA Today interview		
4/15/2010	2010 American Society for Quality, Lehigh Valley - section 0500	DA	40
4/15/2010	Speaking Engagement SANREM Sponsored Symposium - 2009 Soil and Water	PA	40
7/12/2009	Conservation Society International Meeting	MI	800
5/21/2009	The Pennsylvania State Technical Committee Meeting	PA	40
11/12/2009	Montana Organic Farming Association	MO	.0
8/16/2009	GoOrganic 2009 Symposium	WIO	
5/30/2009	Iroquois Farm - Field Day	NY	12
6/16/2009	All Things Organic	IL	1200
5/20/2009	Organic Matters Summit	NY	20
8/14/2009	Michigan State University – Seminar	MI	117
8/24/2009	CROPP Coop/Organic Valley Northeast Regional Pool	PA	3
12/3/2009	ACRES Conference	MN	300
9/30/2009	Climate & Agriculture Summit Meeting and Development calls	CA	
10/28/2009	Steve Groff Field Day	PA	200
1/21/2010	Southern SAWG Conference	TN	600
11/4/2009	Our Sustainable Future Conference	CA	555
10/27/2009	No-Till Organic Vegetable Production In Western Washington	WA	80
10/2//2009	110-1111 Organic vegetable floudetion in western washington	VV A	00

Date of				Audience Size
Event	Event Name (	City	State	
12/8/2009	USDA-ARS Meeting		MD	4
1/17/2009	2010 Ag Days - Manitoba Canada		Manitoba	
12/4/2009	Sustainable Agriculture Conference		NC	
1/12/2010	PA Farm Show		PA	
4/9/2010	Greening the Community Conference		OH	350
	NAEW/Coshocton - ARS/USDA; Rattan Lal, Ohio State			
1/11/2010	University		OH	2
2/6/2010	Healthy Soils, Healthy Food - CCOF Education Conferen	ce	CA	
1/30/2010	NOFA NJ		NJ	300
2/3/2010	NeSARM Meeting		PA	40
2/4/2010	PCO Meeting		PA	
3/3/2010	New York Restoration Project Training		NY	55
3/9/2010	5th Annual Organic Grain & Hay Production Meeting		MD	50
4/8/2010	Penn State Ag Council Meeting Panel		PA	100
3/4/2010	Penn Future Legislative Retreat		PA	40
	New Jersey Association of Conservation District's - Soil H	lealth		
3/9/2010	Conference		NJ	250